
Your Western Region bus operator

Route description

514 Tivoli to Booval Fair
servicing Moores Pocket, Tivoli, 
Raymonds Hill, North Ipswich, 
Riverlink Shopping Centre, 
Ipswich, Basin Pocket, East 
Ipswich, Booval and  
Booval Fair.  
Operates Monday to Saturday.

514

Effective from 9 January 2017

Moores Pocket to 
Booval Fair

Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this 
timetable may change.

TLWBCTT010

© The State of  Queensland (Department of  Transport and Main Roads) 2024
Printed 2022, updated January 2024

Download the MyTranslink app for the most 
relevant bus, train, ferry and tram information 
in the palm of  your hand.

Timetable information

Travel tips

1.

2.

A B

A  and B .

1. l  
.

2.

   

3.  

4.  
 

5.  

6.  
 

 
 

 
7.  

 

For ticketing and fare 
information visit 

translink.com.au/
tickets-and-fares 

or call us on 13 12 30.



Zone 3

Booval
station

East Ipswich
station

Ipswich
station

To Rosewood

To Brisbane CBD

514

514

A

B
C

D

E

F

G

H

I

Riverlink
Shopping

Centre

Ipswich
City
Square

Booval
Fair

Tivoli Primary
School

St Josephs Catholic
Primary School

Ipswich North
Primary School

Ipswich Girls
Grammar

School

Ipswich East
Primary
School

Workshops
Rail Museum

Moores Pocket Rd

Bou
nd

ar
y S

t

M
or

ris
 S

t

Ta
nt

iv
y 

R
d

M
ou

nt
 C

ro
sb

y R
d

Church St

W
rig

ht
 S

t
Hutchins St

Hill St

Greasley St

C
yp

ru
s 

S
t

Alle
n 

St

Francis St

Holdsworth Rd

Warrego Hwy

Holm
es

 S
t

W
aterworks Rd

Simmons Rd

Alb
er

t S
t

Liverpool St

P
ine M

ountain

 Rd

Tiv
oli

 H
ill Rd

Delacy St

Wyndham St

Fitzgibbon St

Lawrence St

P
in

e 
S

t

Lowry St

D
ow

ns
 S

t

The Terrace

Bremer St

B
el

l S
t

E
lle

nb
or

ou
g

h 
S

t

E
as

t S
t

Brisbane St

Limestone St

M
ar

sd
en

 P
d

e

Olga

 S
t

King Edward Pde

B
la

ck
al

l S
t

Norman St

McGill St

S
p

rin
g

al
l S

t

Charlotte St

Grenville St

C
he

rm
si

d
e 

R
d

D
ea

co
n 

S
t

Le
sl

ie
 S

t

N
at

ha
n 

S
t

Jacaranda St N
or

th
 S

ta
tio

n 
R

d

Wattle St

D
ud

le
ig

h 
S

t

Clifton St

Yates St

S
ou

th
 S

ta
tio

n 
R

d

B
er

g
in

 S
t S

ou
th

Brisbane Rd

C
ol

e 
S

t

Ipswich

North
Ipswich

North
Ipswich

Raymonds
Hill

Tivoli
Hill

Tivoli

Moores
Pocket

Basin
Pocket

East
Ipswich

Booval

Key
route 514
timing points
bus interchange
train line & station
school
shops
tourist attraction

A

N

Diagrammatic map - not to scale

Route 514
Servicing
Moores Pocket
Tivoli
Raymonds Hill
North Ipswich
Riverlink Shopping Centre
Ipswich
Basin Pocket
East Ipswich
Booval
Booval Fair

Route

514 Route map



Monday to Friday
map 
ref Route number 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Moores Pocket Terminus 6.20 7.20 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20 6.25
B Tivoli, Church St 6.25 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.30
C Holmes St 6.33 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.33 6.38
D Pine St & Wyndham St 6.38 7.38 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38 6.43
E Riverlink Shopping Centre stop B 6.44 7.44 8.44 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.44 6.49

For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
F Ipswich, Bell St stop B 6.49 7.49 8.49 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49 5.49 6.54

For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
G Basin Pocket, Charlotte St 6.59 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59 7.04
H Booval station 7.08 8.08 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08 7.13

For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
I Booval Fair 7.11 8.11 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 1.11 2.11 3.11 4.11 5.11 6.11 7.16

Route

514 Moores Pocket to Booval Fair 
servicing Moores Pocket, Tivoli, Raymonds Hill, North Ipswich, Ipswich, Basin Pocket, Booval and Booval Fair

Saturday
map 
ref Route number 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Moores Pocket Terminus 7.20 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20
B Tivoli, Church St 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25
C Holmes St 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.33
D Pine St & Wyndham St 7.38 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38
E Riverlink Shopping Centre stop B 7.44 8.44 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.44

For real-time connecting train services, please download 
the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

F Ipswich, Bell St stop B 7.49 8.49 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49 5.49
For real-time connecting train services, please download 

the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
G Basin Pocket, Charlotte St 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59
H Booval station 8.08 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08

For real-time connecting train services, please download 
the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

I Booval Fair 8.11 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 1.11 2.11 3.11 4.11 5.11 6.11

Explanations

Public Holidays – please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for confirmation of public holiday timetables.



Route

514 Booval Fair to Moores Pocket 
servicing Booval Fair, Booval, Basin Pocket, Ipswich, North Ipswich, Raymonds Hill, Tivoli and Moores Pocket

Monday to Friday 
map 
ref Route number 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
I Booval Fair 6.23 7.23 8.23 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 5.30 6.30

For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
H Booval station 6.25 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.32 6.32
G Basin Pocket, Charlotte St 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.37 6.37

For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
F Ipswich, Bell St stop A 6.38 7.38 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.45 6.45

For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
E Riverlink Shopping Centre stop B 6.43 7.43 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.50 6.50
D Pine St & Wyndham St 6.49 7.49 8.49 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49 5.56 6.56
C Holmes St 6.54 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 6.01 7.01
B Tivoli, Church St 7.04 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.11 7.11
A Moores Pocket Terminus 7.13 8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13 6.20 7.20

Saturday
map 
ref Route number 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
I Booval Fair 7.23 8.23 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 5.23

For real-time connecting train services, please download 
the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

H Booval station 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25
G Basin Pocket, Charlotte St 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30

For real-time connecting train services, please download 
the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

F Ipswich, Bell St stop A 7.38 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38
For real-time connecting train services, please download 

the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
E Riverlink Shopping Centre stop B 7.43 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.43
D Pine St & Wyndham St 7.49 8.49 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49 5.49
C Holmes St 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.54
B Tivoli, Church St 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04
A Moores Pocket Terminus 8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13 6.13

Explanations

Public Holidays – please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for confirmation of public holiday timetables.


